Manual
LMA-4 / LMAT-4
Absolute Magnetic Length Measurement System with 10 µm Resolution
• Absolute measuring
• Direct contact free measurement
• Up to 20 m measuring length
• Resolution 10 µm
• �Changes of position are also recognized without voltage – no calibration necessary

Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
5.5 Order code
Part Number Key:  Magnetic Sensor LMA-4
Part Number Key:  Magnetic Band LMAT-4
A Type
LMA-4 Linear Magnetic, Absolute
B Housing
Q24 24 mm, IP40
C Voltage Supply and Type
JC25B 10-30VDC, SSI, 25-bit Gray/Binary Code
9O25B 10-30VDC, CANopen, 25-bit
D Type of Connection
C1.5M Radial Cable (1.5 m PUR)
A B C D
LMA-4 - Q24 - JC25B - C1.5M
A Type
LMAT-4 10 mm, Linear Magnetic Tape, 1 mm Pole Gap
B Length*
0010 1.0 m 0060 6.0 m
0020 2.0 m 0100 10.0 m
0040 4.0 m 0200 20.0 m
0050 5.0 m - -
A B
LMAT-4 - 0010
*measuring range = Length - 0.1 m
16
Manual
LMA-4 / LMAT-4
Absolute Magnetic Length Measurement System
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
6. Installation and First Start-Up
NOTICE!
Please read the operating manual carefully before using the device! Strictly
observe the Installation instructions! In case of damage caused by failure to
observe this operating manual, the warranty expires.
Turck is not liable for any secondary damage and for damage to persons,
property or assets.
The operator is obliged to take appropriate safety measures. The first start-up
may only be performed by staff that has been trained and authorized by the
operator.
6.1 Operating Area
WARNING!
Do not use the device in explosive or corrosive environments! The device
must not be installed close to sources of strong inductive or capacitive inter-
ference or strong electrostatic fields!
CAUTION!
The electrical connections must be made by suitably qualified personnel in
accordance with local regulations.
The device may be designed for switchboard mounting. During work on the
switchboard, all components must be de-energized if there is a danger of
touching the energized parts! (protection against contacts)
Wiring works may only be performed in the de-energized state!
Thin cable strands have to be equipped with end sleeves!
Before switching on the device, connections and plug connectors have to be
checked!
The device must be mounted in a way that it is protected against harmful
environmental influences such as splashing water, solvents, vibration, shock
and severe pollution and the operating temperature must not be exceeded.
17
Manual
LMA-4 / LMAT-4
Absolute Magnetic Length Measurement System
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
6.2 Mounting of the Magnetic Tape
6.2.1 Structure of magnetic tape
In the standard case the magnetic tape is delivered as described here. The tape must be
bonded on the mounting surface.